

Net Financing of CG (Actual and Projection)
صافي التمويل للحكومة المركزية (فعلي ومتوقع)

Million JD

مليون دينار

| 2018 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|-------------------|---------------------------|---|
| | Domestic | | | External | | | Total Net Finance | Repayment (WAJ) | Total Net Finance Including WAJ Repayment |
| | *Issuance | Redemption | Net Domestic | Disbursement** | Repayment | Net External | | | |
| | الاصدارات | الاطفاءات | صافي الاصدارات (داخلي) | السحوبات | تسديد أقساط | صافي الخارجي | صافي التمويل | تسديد سلطة المياه (داخلي) | صافي التمويل متضمن تسديد سلطة المياه |
| January/كانون الثاني | 250.0 | 135.0 | 115.0 | 0.0 | 94.0 | (94.0) | 21.0 | 0.0 | 21.0 |
| February/شباط | 375.0 | 200.0 | 175.0 | 0.0 | 47.6 | (47.6) | 127.4 | 3.8 | 123.5 |
| March/آذار | 500.0 | 290.0 | 210.0 | 57.5 | 31.6 | 25.9 | 235.9 | 42.3 | 193.6 |
| Total Q.1 2018 Actual/الربع الاول (فعلي) | 1,125.0 | 625.0 | 500.0 | 57.5 | 173.2 | (115.7) | 384.3 | 46.1 | 338.2 |
| April (Actual)/نيسان (فعلي) | 252.1 | 135.0 | 117.1 | 0.0 | 101.1 | (101.1) | 16.0 | 0.0 | 16.0 |
| May/أيار | 202.1 | 150.0 | 52.1 | 0.0 | 59.9 | (59.9) | (7.8) | 0.0 | (7.8) |
| June/حزيران | 400.0 | 275.0 | 125.0 | 99.4 | 37.2 | 62.3 | 187.3 | 65.8 | 121.5 |
| July/تموز | 425.0 | 215.0 | 210.0 | 55.4 | 74.4 | (19.0) | 191.0 | 11.8 | 179.1 |
| August/أب | 400.0 | 290.0 | 110.0 | 354.5 | 50.3 | 304.2 | 414.2 | 0.0 | 414.2 |
| September/أيلول | 350.0 | 400.0 | (50.0) | | 55.0 | (55.0) | (105.0) | 42.3 | (147.2) |
| October/تشرين الأول | 512.9 | 175.0 | 337.9 | 23.2 | 89.7 | (66.5) | 271.4 | 8.5 | 262.9 |
| November/تشرين الثاني | 375.0 | 400.0 | (25.0) | | 100.2 | (100.2) | (125.2) | 0.0 | (125.2) |
| December/كانون الأول | 225.0 | 550.0 | (325.0) | 164.2 | 43.9 | 120.3 | (204.7) | 35.1 | (239.8) |
| Total Q.2 - Q.4 2018(projection) (متوقع) اجمالي الربع الثاني - الربع الرابع | 3,142.2 | 2,590.0 | 552.2 | 696.6 | 611.6 | 85.0 | 637.1 | 163.5 | 473.6 |
| Total 2018 اجمالي | 4,267.2 | 3,215.0 | 1,052.2 | 754.1 | 784.8 | (30.7) | 1,021.4 | 209.6 | 811.8 |
| 2019 | | | | | | | | | |
| Q.1 2019 /الربع الاول | 1,125.0 | 975.0 | 150.0 | 20.8 | 163.0 | (142.3) | 7.7 | 80.8 | (73.0) |
| Q.2 2019 /الربع الثاني | 1,325.0 | 1,150.0 | 175.0 | 754.2 | 922.0 | (167.8) | 7.2 | 51.3 | (44.1) |
| Total Q.1 & Q.2 2019(projection) (متوقع) الربع الاول والربع الثاني | 2,450.0 | 2,125.0 | 325.0 | 775.0 | 1,085.0 | (310.0) | 15.0 | 132.1 | (117.2) |

*Preliminary and Subject to change as determined by requirement of the Ministry and/or Market conditions.

* كشف أولي - خاضع للتعديل حسب احتياجات وزارة المالية و/أو ظرف السوق.

**The Disbursement from external loans according to the achievement of the policy matrix in cooperation the dooners.

** ان السحب من هذه القروض يعتمد على تنفيذ الحكومة لمصفوفة شروط اصلاحية واقتصادية وبالتعاون مع الجهات الدائنة.